STA TE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 SOUTH PACHECO
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505
suJh i//f/**
I FORM C-108

1 0 Proposed Pool 2
Dakota
H Work Type Code
N
Well Type Code
s
13 Cable/Rouiy
air 1 rotary
'« Lease Type Code
P
1 > Orouitd Uvel Elevation
8070'(GL)
•6 Multiple
no
1 7 Proposed Depth
7400'
1 8 Formation
Entrada
" Contractor
Aztec
2° Soud Date
January 20,2000
*' Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foOt Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17 W 13 3/8" 48# 350' 200 SX. Surface
12 vr 10 »/«M 40.5# 2600 500 SX. Surface
9 7/8" 7 5/8" 26AU 6440' 1100 sx. Surface
5 Vt" > 15.5# 7400' 800 sx. Surface
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DElil'EN or PLUG HACK, give the data on tlie present productive zone and proposed new productive one.
Describe thc blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
1. Drill 17 surface hole to 350'. Set 13 3/8" casing and cement to surf, with 200 sx. Midcon 2, at 13.5 ppg.,) .76 yld,, 100% excess
2. Drill 12 V" hole to just above Pierre Shale at approx. 2600'. Set 10 V" csg. Cement with 400 sx. Silica Lite at 12 ppg , 2.07 yld , followed by 100 sx. Class 'CP at
13.5 ppg., 1.76 yld. Cement bond log will be run if unable to circulate cement to surface.
3. Drill 9 7/8" hole to Dakota fmt. at approx. 6440'. Set 7 7/8" csg. Cement with 1100 sx. Midcon 2 (12.0 ppg.. 2.49 yld.. 100% excess). Cement bond log will be run i
unable to circulate cement to surface.
Drill 6 y<" hole through Entrada fmt. at approx. 7400'. Open hole logs to include inductionrcslstiviiy, caliper, density, and gamma ray. Set 5 V" csg. Cement with
700 SX. Midcon 2 (I2.0ppg, 2.17 yld.) followed by lOOsx. Class 'G' (14.6ppg., I.46yld.)
5. Perforate Entrada Imt. attempt to catch native formation water sample. Conductinjectivity test. Sand frac if necessary to establish satisfactory injection rote.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4.
" I hereby certify that tlie Information given above ii true and complete to thc
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature:
Printed name: Donald R. Lankford
Title: Senior Petroleum (engineer
Approved
Title:
COLLECT
MX!CO BUREAU OV MIKES, SOCORH0
District I
1625 N. I rcnch Dr.. I lobbs, NM SS2 ID
Dislricl li
SI t South Firsl, Artesia, NM 88210
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87-110
District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
linergy Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Ft, NM 87505
Form C-101
Revised March 17, 1999
Submit 10 appropriate District Office
Sliilc I .case • 6 Copies
Fee Lease • 5 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
' Operator Name and Address
Sonat Raton, L .L , C.
P.O. Box 190
Raton, N M 87740
1 OGRID Number
180514
' Operator Name and Address
Sonat Raton, L .L , C.
P.O. Box 190
Raton, N M 87740
'AM Number

l° Proposed Pool 2
Raton
Work Type Code
E
l i Well Type Code
„
13 Cable/Rotary
Completion Rl£
1 4 Lease Type Code
P
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
7780' (GL)
" Multiple . 1 7 Proposed Depth
2300*
1 8 VonoMionVermejo
Vermejo
" Contractor
Not Available
20 Spud Dale
January 7,2000
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size
11"
7 7/8"
Casing Size
8 5/8"
5'/2
Casing weight/foot
24#
17//
Setting Depth
325*
2262'
Sacks of Cement
180sx.
345 sx.
Estimated TOC
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DKKPBN or PLUG BACK, give tlie data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
1. RU completion rig. Install BOP. PU and RI! 1 with 4 V/' bit on 2 7/8" tubing.
2. Drill out surface plug 0' to 50' and CIDP's at 2062* & 1880'. Reverse circulate clean with fresh or clean produced water to PUTD at 2231'.
3. Perforate and frac according (0 Raton/Houston offices.
4. Clean out to bottom and reverse circulate clean.
5. RIH with pumping equipment and place Dn test.
" I hereby certify that the Information given above is true and comptete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: r-*25^. ^
O J i C c ^ l S ^ P ^ Y A ^ N D I V I S I O N
" I hereby certify that the Information given above is true and comptete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: r-*25^. ^ Approved by:l A f B u U ^ * ^ '
Printed name: Donald R, Lankford nae DISTRICT SrUPERVISOR
Title: Senior Petroleum Engineer Approval Date: j f e f Expiration Date: f V ^ O
Date: Phone: (SOS) 445-4620 Conditions of Approval:
Attached
Submit 3 Copio lo Appropriate District
(Mice
N. French Di .Hobbs,NM87240
DiSOict II
SII South Fiist, Arlcsin, NM 87210
District III
1000 Rio Biaios Kd„ Aztec, NM 87410
Dislricl IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fc, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
linergy, Mine nils and Natural Resources
OU, CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fc, NM 87505
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APP1JCATI0N FOR PtiKMIT" (FORM CI0I) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.)
I . TypeofWell:
OUWell • Gas Well • Other
2. Name of Operator
3. Address of Operator
SONAT RATON, LLC
Well Location

'Proposed Pool 1 w Proposed Pool 2
Vermejo Raton
' ' Work Type Code
N
iZ Well Type Code
G
13 Cibte/Rotary
ROTARY/AIR
" Lease Type Cod*
P
1 3 Ground Level Elevation
8072' (GL)
i«MHHiplo . " Proposed Depth
2900'
'* Formnion
Trinidad
19 Contractor
Not Available
'*v Spud Date
January 30,2000
2 ' Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size
i r
7 7/8'
Casing Size
8 5/8"
5 Vi
Casing weight/fool
23#
15.50#
Setting Depth
350'
2900'
Sacks of Cement
lOOsx.
300 SX.
Estimated TOC
SURFACE
SURFACE
JJ Desajpe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
«me, Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets If necessary.
1, Drill 11" hole to •+/- 350" with air.
2 Set 8 5/8" surface casing and cement to surface with lOOsks of cement.
3. Drill 7 7/8" hole to 2900' with air. Run open hole logs.
4. Set 5 V4" production casing to TD and cement to surface. Cement volumes calculated from openhole logs.
5. Perforate and stimulate Vermejo and/or Raton Coals. Clean outwcllbore and run production equipment.
" I hereby certify that thc information given above is true and complete to thc
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: f
Printed name: Donald R. Lankford ,
Title: Senior Petroleum Engineer
Date: 01/20/2000 Phone: (505)445-4620
OI SERVATJ6N DIVISION
Approved by:
Title: UPERVISOP
Approval Date: C) Expiration Date "\j/<*±A
Conditions of Approval:
A Unci led a
DijilriclJ
I625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, NM KK2-I0
pisiiici II
811 South I llbl. Artcsifl, NM XS210
Djsuicl III
TOOO Rio'ikazos Road. AMCC. NM 87410
Dislricl IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fc, NM K7505
Slate of New Mexico
Fncrgy Minerals and Natural Resources